Session Release Form

PLEASE READ THIS DOCUMENT COMPLETELY BEFORE SIGNING.

The undersigned desires to participate in a Creation Center, LLC session with Brook Still ("Session"), and in consideration of obtaining and receiving/attending a Session ("Participation"), the undersigned agrees, understands and acknowledges that:

- The spiritual work of Brook Still is not a physical or medical treatment and Participation should not be viewed as a substitute for proper medical, psychological or physical care provided by the undersigned's physician or medical professional.
- The activities at the Session may not be appropriate for everyone and could be harmful to the undersigned depending upon his/her past history of health problems. Furthermore, the undersigned has discussed the activities related to awakening energies and their appropriateness for him/her with his/her own health care professional.
- Creation Center, LLC makes no claim as to any medical, physiological, or psychological purpose, effect or outcome in connection with Participation.
- The undersigned's Participation is of his/her own volition and the undersigned warrants and represents to Creation Center, LLC that he/she does not have any mental, physical, or emotional conditions which would hinder Participation and/or cause harm to the undersigned or anyone else in attendance at the Session.
- Participation may involve physical, emotional, and/or psychological activity, including, but not limited to, physical touching of the undersigned's body by Brook Still, all of which the undersigned hereby consents to in this acknowledgement and release.
- The undersigned may withdraw from Participation at any time by stating they would like to leave the Session.
- In permitting the undersigned to undertake Participation, Creation Center, LLC, its owners, affiliates and employees are relying upon the undersigned's assumption of the risks associated with Participation and the undersigned's willingness to release them from any and all claims or damages arising therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to accept and assume any and all risks to his/her health and well being, including any risk of bodily injury or harm, that may arise from Participation whether such risks have been disclosed or not, and does hereby fully release and forever discharge Creation Center, LLC, its owners, successors, affiliates, assigns, directors, officers, employees and agents from any and all actions, causes of action, suits, liabilities, losses, damages, claims or expenses whatsoever, in law or in equity, for negligence, battery or otherwise, which the undersigned now has or may hereafter have arising in any way out of the undersigned's Participation.

The undersigned states that he/she has read this acknowledgement and release, that he/she understands the terms contained in it and that he/she has freely and voluntarily executed the same and intends to be bounds by its terms.

Cancellation Policy

Acknowledged:

If the undersigned cancels their Session he/she will be refunded completely as long as this has been done via email 24 hours before their scheduled session. For proof of cancellation, please keep a copy of the sent email in case our office needs this resent. If undersigned cancels their Session with less than 24 hours' notice, the full amount of the session is/will be charged to them. There are no exceptions to this policy.

On very rare occasion, Creation Center, LLC must cancel a Session. The undersigned will be contacted to reschedule the session or given back a full refund of the session according to what the undersigned chooses. Please allow 2 business days for Creation Center, LLC to process any refunds or credit changes.

,		
Print Name	Electronic Signature	Date
Parent Name (If participant is less than 18 years of age)	Electronic Signature	Date